



FIGURE 6-1—WATER PUMP - EXPLODED VIEW

Key	Part Name	Group	Key	Part Name	Group
1	Gasket, Water Pump (To Block).....	6.300	11	Shaft and Sleeve, Water Pump.....	6.300
2	Bolt, Cover.....	6.300	12	Snap Ring, Water Pump Drive Shaft.....	6.300
3	Cover, Water Pump.....	6.300	13	Hub, Water Pump Pulley.....	6.000
4	Gasket, Cover.....	6.300	14	Pulley, Water Pump.....	6.000
5	Impeller, Water Pump (Incl. in Impeller Ass'y.)	6.300	15	Blade, Fan.....	6.000
6	Seal, Water Pump Drive Shaft.....	6.300	16	Bolt and Lockwasher Assembly, Fan Blade.....	6.000
7	Washer, Water Pump Drive Shaft (Carbon).....	6.300	17	Bolt, Water Pump.....	6.300
8	Plug, Water Pump Body.....	6.300	18	Lockwasher, Water Pump Bolt.....	6.300
9	Body Ass'y., Water Pump.....	6.300	19	Impeller Ass'y.	6.330
10	Bolt, Water Pump.....	6.300			

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP	PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY.	MODELS
6.000 - FAN					
6-1-15		Fan.....	200144	1	All
6-1-16		Bolt, with L/W, 5/16" - 18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.	200352	4	All
6-1-14		Pulley.....	200145	1	All
6-1-13		Hub.....	200146	1	All
		Belt, 42".....	200444	1	F47, K100
		Belt, 43".....	201822	1	All
6.300 - WATER PUMP					
		Pump (incl. Fan Pulley Hub).....	200147	1	All
6-1-17		Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 1 5/8" Hx. Hd.	211	3	All
6-1-10		Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 2 1/4" Hx. Hd.	212	1	All
6-1-18		Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.	192	4	All
6-1-1		Gasket.....	200148	1	All
6-1-9		Body (incl. Plug).....	200149	1	All
6-1-8		Plug, 3/8" Pipe, Sq. Hd.	200061	1	All
6-1-11		Shaft, Drive (incl. Sleeve and Bearing)...	202822	1	All
6-1-12		Snap Ring.....	200154	1	All
6-1-19		Impeller (incl. Seal and Washer).....	202823	1	All
6-1-6		Seal.....	200153	1	All
6-1-7		Washer (Carbon).....	202771	1	All
6-1-3		Cover.....	200156	1	All
6-1-2		Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 5/8" Fl. Hd.	215	4	All
6-1-4		Gasket, Cover.....	200157	1	All
6.400 - RADIATOR					
		Radiator (Narrow - 17 3/4" wide).....	202906	1	All
NOTE: When replacing wide Radiator(22 1/2" wide) - order Radiator 202906,Ext. 203100 (2), Screw 576 (10)					
		Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1 1/2" Rd. Hd. Carriage	321	2	All
		Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.	192	2	All
		Nut 3/8" - 16 Hx. Lt.	204	2	All
		Cap, Filler.....	200448	1	All
		Draincock.....	200449	1	All
6.405 - RADIATOR TIE ROD AND MOUNTING CUSHION					
		Tie Rod, Right.....	200454	1	All
		Tie Rod, Left.....	200455	1	All
		Bolt, 5/16" - 24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.	224	2	All
		Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.			
		Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.	192	4	All
		Nut, 3/8" - 24 Hx.	188	4	All
		Cushion.....	200456	1	All
6.410 - THERMOSTAT					
1-1-23		Thermostat.....	200160	1	All

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP	PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY.	MODELS
6.410 - THERMOSTAT (CONT'D.)					
1-1-24		Thermostat (for Permanent Anti-Freeze only).....	202349	1	All
		Adapter Ring.....	200161	1	All
6.420 - RADIATOR HOSE AND TUBE					
NOTE: Sold only in 3 Foot Lengths					
		Hose (1" I.D. x 3 Ft.).....	202700	*	All
		Hose (1 1/4" I.D. x 3 Ft.).....	202701	*	All
		Hose (1 1/2" I.D. x 3 Ft.).....	202702	*	All
		Hose (1 3/4" I.D. x 3 Ft.).....	202703	*	All
		Hose, Radiator Inlet (Moulded Rubber).....	200452	1	All
		Clamp, 1 7/8" Diam.	202128	2	All
		Hose, Radiator Outlet (2 5/8" Long) (Cut from 202702).....	200451	2	All
		Clamp, 1 7/8" Diam.....	202128	4	All
		Tube, Radiator Outlet.....	200450	1	All
6.425 - WATER OUTLET ELBOW (CYLINDER HEAD)					
1-1-21		Elbow.....	200334	1	All
		Stud, 5/16" - 18 x 5/16" - 18 x 1 1/8" ..	200335	2	All
		Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.	191	2	All
		Nut, 5/16" - 18 Hx.	205	2	All
1-1-22		Gasket.....	200336	1	All
6.442 - WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE (INSTRUMENT PANEL)					
		Gauge.....	200453	1	F47, F47C, F485, F486
		Adapter (to Cylinder Block) 5/8" - 18 x 1/2" Pipe Hx.	201549	1	F47, F47C, F485, F486
		Gasket.....	201379	1	F47, F47C, F485, F486
		Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl. ..	310	2	F47, F47C, F485, F486
		Gauge (Green).....	201543	1	K100
		Gauge (Sandtone Beige).....	202788	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 1/4" Fil. Hd. Sl. ..	357	2	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Gauge.....(R.H.D.).....	203498	1	F485
		Gauge.....(R.H.D.).....	203499	1	K481
		Nut (Terminal) No. 10 - 32 Hx.	202	2	All
		Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	259	2	All
6.444 - WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE (ENGINE UNIT)					
		Gauge (L.H.D. & R.H.D.).....	201550	1	K100, K101, K481, K482, F485
		Screw (Terminal) No. 8 - 32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Tooth.....	273	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
6.480 - RADIATOR SHROUD					
		Shroud (used with 22 1/2" Wide Radiator)..	200623	1	F47, F47C, K100

*As required

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP	PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY.	MODELS
6.480 - RADIATOR SHROUD (CONT'D.)					
30-1-20		Shroud (used with 17 1/2" Wide Radiator)..	202905	1	All
		Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 11/16" Hx. Hd.	363	2	All
		Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm.	247	2	All
		Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.	192	2	All
		Nut, 3/8" - 16 Hx.	204	2	All
		Anti-Squeak (to Fender).....	201806	2	All
		Anti-Squeak (to Air Duct Opening).....	202082	2	All
		Extension, Radiator Shroud Side Panel (See "Note" in Group 6.400).....	203100	2	All
		Screw, No. 8 - 15 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.			
		Rec. Self Tap.	576	10	All
6.482 - RADIATOR SHROUD BAFFLE					
30-1-23		Baffle, up to Serial F47-30590, F47C-1,019,191, K100-49071.....	201552	1	F47, F47C, K100
		Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr.			
		Rec. Tap.	364	8	F47, K100
		Screw, No. 10 - 16 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.			
		Rec. Tap.	532	8	F47, F47C, K100
30-1-24		Weatherstrip.....	202389	2	All
6.485 - RADIATOR SHROUD - LOWER					
30-1-22		Shroud, up to Serial F47-30590, F47C-1,019,191, K100-49071.....	201551	1	All
		Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.			
		Flatwasher, 3/8" Lg.....	241	2	All
		Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.	244	4	All
		Nut, 3/8" - 16 Hx.	192	2	All
		Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.	204	2	All
		Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.	179	10	All
		Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	243	10	All
		Nut, 1/4" - 20 Hx.	190	10	All
		Anti-Squeak (with Wide Radiator only)....	203	10	All
		Weatherseal.....	201554	2	All
		Pad, Felt (to Frame).....	200626	2	All
			202289	2	All
6.490 - RADIATOR GRILLE PANEL					
30-1-21		Panel (Chrome).....	200629	1	F47, F47C, F485, F486
		Panel (Primed).....	201555	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2 Hx. Hd.	179	6	All
		Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.	243	6	All
		Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	190	6	All
		Nut, 1/4" - 20 Hx.	203	6	All
		Anti-Squeak (to Fender).....	201556	2	All
		Anti-Squeak (to Shroud).....	201557	2	All
		Bumper (to Grille).....	200627	4	All
6.491 - RADIATOR GRILLE PANEL EXTENSION (STONE DEFLECTOR)					
		Extension, Right...(Three Piece Bumper)...	200630	1	F47, F47C, K100, F485, F486

COOLING

6

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP	PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY.	MODELS
6.491 - RADIATOR GRILLE PANEL EXTENSION (STONE DEFLECTOR) (CONT'D.)					
30-1-19		Extension, Left....(Three Piece Bumper)...	200631	1	F47, F47C, K100, F485, F486
		Extension, Right.....{One Piece Bumper}.....	202780	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Extension, Left.....{One Piece Bumper}.....	202781	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm.	248	8	All
		Screw, No. 10 - 16 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr.			
		Rec. Tap.	555	8	All
		Speednut.....	200632	8	All
		Anti-Squeak.....	201571	2	All
6.495 - RADIATOR GRILLE					
		Grille, Right.....{up to Serial}.....	201558	1	K100
		Grille, Left.....{ K100-24327 }.....	201559	1	K100
		Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.	179	8	K100
		Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	190	8	K100
		Nut, 1/4" - 20 Hx.	203	8	K100
		Screw, No. 10 - 24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd.			
		Cr. Rec.	473	2	K100
		Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	292	2	K100
		Panel, Center (Special) up to Serial K100-24327.....	201562	1	K100
		Screw, No. 10 - 24 x 3/8, Rd. Hd.			
		Cr. Rec.	473	2	K100
		Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	292	2	K100
		Cup Washer.....	201560	2	K100
		Grille, Right.....{after Serial}.....	202079	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Grille, Left.....{ K100-24327 }.....	202080	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.	179	8	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	190	8	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Nut, 1/4" - 20 Hx.	203	8	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Cup Washer.....	201560	2	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Grille, Center, after Serial K100-24327...	202081	1	K100, K481
		Grille, Center.....	203244	1	K101, K482
		Screw, No. 10 - 24 x 3/8 Rd. Hd.			
		Cr. Rec.	473	2	K100, K101, K482
		Cup Washer.....	201560	2	K100, K101, K481, K482
6.498 - RADIATOR GRILLE - UPPER					
		Grille, up to Serial K100-24327.....	201561	1	K100
		Grille, after Serial K100-24327.....	202247	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Screw, with L/W, up to Serial K100-24327	202290	1	K100
		Screw, with L/W.....	202291	5	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Cup Washer.....	201560	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Spacer, Inner.....	202293	2	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Spacer, Inner.....	202294	2	K100, K101, K481, K482
6.500 - RADIATOR UPPER GRILLE MOULDING					
		Moulding, Right.....	201563	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Moulding, Left.....	201564	1	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Screw, No. 10 - 24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd.			
		Cr. Rec.	365	4	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Ext. Tooth.....	292	4	K100, K101, K481, K482
		Cup Washer.....	201560	2	K100, K101, K481, K482